TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Storage Group, Inc.		06/01/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	7420 S Kyrene Road, Ste 101	
City:	Тетре	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85283	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2823022	ACTION TRUCK AND TRAILERS
Registration Number:	2859929	E-Z WAY
Registration Number:	2858150	OMNI TRAILER SALES AND RENTALS
Registration Number:	2481726	TUNNEL-TAINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(602)648-7009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

602.351.8269 Phone:

Email: trademarkPHX@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Morris

Address Line 1: 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012-2788 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51039-4900 (MSG)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0196

900158207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Morris
Signature:	/Michelle M. Morris/
Date:	03/26/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=MSG CA Merger into MSG DE#page1.tif source=MSG CA Merger into MSG DE#page2.tif source=MSG CA Merger into MSG DE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0197

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

> ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

> > JUN - 1 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

3768960 8100M

Darriet Smith Winds Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3144896

DATE: 06-01-04

040407481

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0198 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 05/01/2004 FILED 05:10 PM 05/01/2004 SRV 040407481 - 3768960 FILE

PART DIZUUT JIJUIN

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC., 4 California corporation,

with and into

MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC., a Delevere corporation

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Mobile Storage Group, Inc., a Belaware corporation, hereby extiffes as follows:

- The constituent business corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") participating in the merger herain cartified are:
- (i) Mobile Storage Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Mobile Storage
- (ii) Mobile Storage Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Mubile Storage
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of March 5, 2004 by and among Mobile Services Group, Inc., a Daisware corporation ("Mobile Services Group"), and each of the Constituent Corporations has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed and acknowledged by Mobile Services Group and each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Mobile Storage Culifornia in accordance with the laws of the State of California, and by Mobile Services Group and Mobile Storage Defaware in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Mobile Storage Delawars, and the name of such surviving corporation is Mobile Storage Group, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of incorporation of Mobile Storage Delaware, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 7590 North Glonoaks Boulevard, Burbank, California 91504.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of Mobile Services Group and the Constituent Corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital slock of the disappearing corporation, Mobile Storage Group, Inc., a California corporation, pointies of 165,760 shares of Series A Convertible Stock, \$10.00 par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series B 10% Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$10 par value, 1,000,000 shares of Series C 8,5% Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$20.00 par value, 1,000,000 shares of Series B 8,5% Convertible Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$20,00 par value, 100,000 shares of Series F Preferred Stock, \$100 par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series G Convertible Preferred Stock, no par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series H 10% Convertible Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$10.00 par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series I 10% Convertible Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$10.00 par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series J 10% Convertible Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$10.00 par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series B 10% Convertible Preferred Stock, \$10.00 par value, 5,000,000 shares of Series K Convertible Preferred Stock,

11669001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0199

no par value, 2,500 shares of Series L Cumulative Preferred Stock, \$100.00 per value, and 4,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$1,00 per value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this let day of June, 2004.

MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC., a Deluware corporation

Name: Christopher A. Wilson

Title: General Coursel & Assistant Secretary

1009611 1



TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 03/26/2010